
FYBCOM/SEM I/REG/Accountancy and Financial Management I 

Time: l hr. 

Note: 

0.1 

Q.2 

1. Draw ncat diagrams wherever necessary. 

Date 

2. Figures to the right indicate full marks. 
3. Write any TWO questions from the following 
4. Each question carry 15 Marks. 

FromtheFollowingparticulars,preparestockledgerbyFIFOmethod 

01-01-2018 
03-01-2018 
07-01-2018 
11-01-2018 
15-01-2018 

19-01-2018 
23-01-2018 
27-01-2018 
31-01-2018 

Capital 
Drawings 

Transactions 

Openingstock 
Purchases 

Machinery 
Sales 

Sales 
Purchases 
Sales 

Interest 

Purchases 
Sales 

Openingstock-rawmateral 

Creditors 

Purchases 

Openingstock-Workinprogress 

Baddebts 

Sales 

Openingstock-tinishedgoods 
Purchaseofrawmaterial 
Freightonrawmaterials 

Direct Wages 
Factoryrent 

Factorypowerandfuel 

|TOTAL 

Particulars 

FactorySupervisorssalary 

OfficeExpenses 
CashatBank 
SellingandDistribution 

InsurancePremium 

Provisionforbad debts 

Sundry Deblors 
BillsPayable 

From the following Trial Balance as on 315tMarch 2017 of Mr. Rudra prepare 
Manufacturing account, Trading Account and Profit and Loss account for the year 
ended 31stMarch, 2017 and Balance sheet as on that date. 

Units 

14,000 
24.000 

30,000 
34,000 

26.000 4.20 

32.000 

127.000 

Rateperun 

3.50 

31,200 

80 

TrialBalanceason315tMarch, 2017. 

90 

30 

.0 

|4.40 
37,000 |4.10 

|4.55 

Dr. 

O,000 

10,000 
9.000 

17,000 
108.000 

6,000 
44,.000 
18,000 
9,000 

10,000 
70.000 

24,000 
5,000 

20,000 
7,000 

10,000 

1,000 

70,000 

448,000 

Cr. 

80,000 

345,000 

18,000 

2,000 

3,000 

Marks:30 

448,000 

[15) 

[15] 
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Followingfurtherinformationisprovidedtoyou: 
1. Closingstockason3 1 stMarch,2017wasRawmaterial10,000, workinprogress 

6,000,finishedgoods15,000. 
2. Depreciatemachinery@10% p.a. 3. During the year finished goods destroyed by fire were 5,000. Insurance company 

admitted the claim 3,000 

4. Providereservefordoubtfuldebts@S%ondebtors. 
5. Factoryrentoutstandingis2,000. 

StatewithreasonswhetherthefollowingexpensesorincomesareCapitalor 
Revenue. 

1) A dealer in timber acquiredwoodworth 3,00,000and madefurnitureoutof 
it at atotalcostof 3, 75,000 and sold it to acustomer for 4,50,000. 

2) Aplantworth7,00,000isboughtbyproprietorforbusinessactivities. 

3) Incurred1,00,000onresearchofanewproduct, whichdidnotmaterialize. 

4) Repairstotheroofofthebuildingl,00,000 forprotectionagainstrains. 

5) Carriageandfreightpaidfor bringingmachinery12,000tobeusedinfactory. 

6) PaymentoflegalfeestoadvocateforpreparationofPurchaseAgreementof 
Land and Building 20,000. 

) Wagespaid toworkers10,500 forerectionofnewmachineryinownplant. 

Statewhetherth efollowingexpenditureandreceiptsarecapitalorrevenue. 
Give reasons for your answers. 

1) Amachinerycosting2,00,000wassoldfor2,15,000. 

2) Premiumof35,000wasreccivedonissueof6%PreferenceShares. 

3) Spent30,000forwhitewashingofFactorybuilding. 

4) Legalexpensesof8000paid todefend asuitforbreachofcontracttosupply 
goods. 

5) Wagesof20,000paidfor erectionofmachinery 

6) Officerentpaidinadvancefor2years10,000. 

7) Goodscosting30,000distributedfree of costamongstheworkers 

8) Soldoldbusinesscarfor2,50,000. 

---X---X--
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