Time: 1 hr.

Note:

- Draw neat diagrams wherever necessary.
- 2. Figures to the right indicate full marks.
- 3. Write any TWO questions from the following
- 4. Each question carry 15 Marks.

## Q.1 FromtheFollowingparticulars,preparestockledgerbyFIFOmethod

[15]

Date	Transactions	Units	Rateperun
01-01-2018	Openingstock	14,000	3.50
03-01-2018	Purchases	24,000	3.80
07-01-2018	Sales	26,000	4.20
11-01-2018	Purchases	30,000	3.90
15-01-2018	Sales	34,000	4.30
19-01-2018	Purchases	32,000	4.05
23-01-2018	Sales	27,000	4.40
27-01-2018	Purchases	37,000	4.10
31-01-2018	Sales	31,200	4.55

## Q.2 From the following Trial Balance as on 31stMarch 2017 of Mr. Rudra prepare Manufacturing account, Trading Account and Profit and Loss account for the year ended 31stMarch, 2017 and Balance sheet as on that date.

[15]

TrialBalanceason31stMarch, 2017.

Particulars	Dr.	Cr.
Capital		80,000
Drawings	10,000	
Openingstock-rawmaterial	10,000	
Openingstock-Workinprogress	9,000	
Openingstock-finishedgoods	17,000	
Purchaseofrawmaterial	108,000	
Freightonrawmaterials	6,000	
DirectWages	44,000	
Factoryrent	18,000	
Factorypowerandfuel	9,000	
FactorySupervisorssalary	10,000	
Machinery	70,000	
Sales		345,000
OfficeExpenses	24,000	
CashatBank	5,000	
SellingandDistribution	20,000	
Interest	7,000	
InsurancePremium	10,000	
Creditors		18,000
Baddebts	1,000	
Provisionforbad debts		2,000
Sundry Debtors	70,000	
BillsPayable		3,000
TOTAL	448,000	448,000

Followingfurtherinformationisprovidedtoyou:

 Closingstockason31stMarch,2017wasRawmaterial10,000,workinprogress 6,000,finishedgoods15,000.

Depreciatemachinery@10% p.a.

- During the year finished goods destroyed by fire were 5,000. Insurance company admitted the claim 3,000
- Providereservefordoubtfuldebts@5%ondebtors.
- Factoryrentoutstandingis2,000.

## Q.3 A StatewithreasonswhetherthefollowingexpensesorincomesareCapitalor Revenue.

[07]

- A dealer in timber acquiredwoodworth 3,00,000 and madefurnitureout of it at atotalcost of 3,75,000 and sold it to acustomer for 4,50,000.
- Aplantworth7,00,000isboughtbyproprietorforbusinessactivities.
- Incurred 1,00,000 on research of an ewproduct, which did not materialize.
- 4) Repairstotheroofofthebuilding1,00,000forprotectionagainstrains.
- Carriageandfreightpaidfor bringingmachinery 12,000 to be used in factory.
- PaymentoflegalfeestoadvocateforpreparationofPurchaseAgreementof Land and Building 20,000.
- Wagespaid toworkers 10,500 forerection of newmachinery in ownplant.

## Statewhetherthefollowingexpenditureandreceiptsarecapitalorrevenue. B Give reasons for your answers.

[08]

- Amachinerycosting2,00,000wassoldfor2,15,000.
- Premiumof35,000wasreceivedonissueof6%PreferenceShares.
- Spent30,000forwhitewashingofFactorybuilding.
- Legalexpensesof8000paid todefend asuitforbreachofcontracttosupply goods.
- 5) Wagesof20,000paidfor erectionofmachinery
- Officerentpaidinadvancefor2years10,000.
- 7) Goodscosting30,000distributedfree of costamongsttheworkers
- 8) Soldoldbusinesscarfor2,50,000.